RIP VAN WINKLE (RVW) HIKERS SCHEDULE

JUNE – JULY 2003

http://newyorkheritage.com/rvw

Monday,  Jun 2

INTERMEDIATE  
8AMtc "Monday,  Oct 7

INTMON  
8AM"
SAM’S POINT  (with Ice Caves & falls option—bring flashlight)  tc "GRAHAM MT (3868)

Ascent ????   " \l 5
Moderate
5 miles

5 hours

tc "Strenuous
5.9 miles
5.5 hours

"
Ellen Berlin
(845) 658-8606tc "Pat Kramer
246-7616"
Saturday,  Jun 7

ALL

 
8AM   

TRAIL DAY CELEBRATION HIKE to HUCKLEBERRY POINT    

Moderate
5 miles

3 hours

   tc "Moderate
6 miles

4-5 hours

   " \l 5
Rick Smith
  246-4145 tc "Rick Smith
  246-4145 " \l 5
Monday,  Jun 9

ADVANCED
 
8AM   

BALSAM CAP (3623’) & FRIDAY (3694’)

Ascent 3000’


Moderate
7.5 miles
7 hours


Susan Puretz
246-1823
Wednesday,  Jun 11

NOVICE 

8AM  tc "Wednesday,  Oct 9

NOVICE 
9AM  " \l 3
SNOW HOLE  (near Williams College – Taconic Crest Trail) 

Easy

5 miles

all day event

   tc "Easy

5 miles

5 hours

   " \l 5
Sandra Thorpe

246-7174   tc "Alice Stinemire
246-4590   " \l 5
Monday,  Jun 16

INTERMEDIATE 
8AM   

TWIN (3640’)

Ascent 1650’
Moderate+
5 miles

5 hours



Pat Kramer
246-7616

Saturday, Jun 21

NOVICE
 
8AM   

ROCHESTER HOLLOW  (Matyes Rd. off Rte 28)    

Easy

6 miles

3 hours

   tc "Moderate+
6.6 miles
4 hours

   " \l 5
Alice Stinemire
 246-4590 tc "Rick Smith
  246-4145 " \l 5
Monday, Jun 23

ADVANCED

8AM  

SUGARLOAF (3800’)  
Ascent 1800’ tc "Len Sperl Memorial Hike - Fahnstock State Park " \l 3
Strenuous
4 miles

4.5 hours 


Walt Selmon
246-4040
Monday, Jun 30

INTERMEDIATE 
8AM  

ECHO LAKE  (from Platte Clove)tc "Len Sperl Memorial Hike - Fahnstock State Park " \l 3
Moderate
10 miles
5 hours 


            Elaine Hencke
246-6949

RIP VAN WINKLE (RVW) HIKERS SCHEDULE

JUNE – JULY 2003

http://newyorkheritage.com/rvw
Monday, Jul 7

ADVANCED
 
8AM   

LAKE AWOSTING  circular

($5 per car parking fee)
Walking on carriage road, some scrambles, and swimming

Moderate
10 miles
7 hours


Addie Haas
255-0614

Wednesday, Jul 9

NOVICE
 
8AM 

MOUNTAIN TOP ARBORETUM 

Easy

3 miles

2 hours

   tc "Easy

5 miles

all day event

   " \l 5
Marge Ishkanian
246-2459 tc "Sandy Thorpe

246-7174 " \l 5 

Monday, Jul 14

INTERMEDIATE
8AM   

            SAGE’S RAVINE  (Mass.)
Moderate +
8 miles

5.5 hours   


Fred Backhaus

246-5670

Saturday, Jul 19

NOVICE
 
8AM   

THOMPSON POND PRESERVE  (NY Rte 82)
Easy

5 miles

2 hours



Sally Colclough
246-2945

Monday, Jul 21

ADVANCED

8AM  

WESTKILL  (3880’)

Ascent 1700’ 

Strenuous
7  miles
5.5  hours


Dick Voloshin

679-2580

Saturday, Jul 26

Rip Van Winkle Hikers Annual Banquet 

 Reserve the date:  details will follow.


Monday, Jul 28

INTERMEDIATE
8AM  

BLACK ROCK FOREST  loop 

Moderate
5.5 miles
3.5 hours


Bob Stinemire

246-4590

Monday, Jul 28

ALL


7PM  

MEETING

Atonement Lutheran Church 

Refreshments
--  Susan Bolitzer

